

BONNER COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

 $1500~HIGHWAY~2,~SUITE~208,~SANDPOINT,~ID~83864~~(208)~265-1458~~(208)~265-1463~(FAX)\\ \underline{planning@bonnercountyid.gov}~(email)~\underline{www.bonnercountyid.gov}~(web~page)$

MINOR LAND DIVISION APPLICATION

	MINON	LIAND	DIV	101014 2	ALIDICATION
FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY:				
FILE #			RECEIVED:		
MLD0193-21			RECEIVED By tyson.lewis at 9:47 am, Nov 18, 2021		
PROJECT DESCRI	PTION:				
Name of Minor Land	Division plat: Fran	cis P Reding I	Estate		
APPLICANT INFOR	MATION:				
Landowner's name:	Francis P Reding Estate				
Mailing address: 3636	Blacktail Rd				
City: Cocolalla			State:	D	Zip code: 83813
Telephone: 503-806-9333		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Fax:		
E-mail: reding2@msn.com					
REPRESENTATIVE Representative's nar Company name: Jame	ne: Jennifer Owens	:			
Mailing address: 1319	North Division Ave				
City: Sandpoint			State: ID		Zip code: 83864
Telephone: 208-263-4160			Fax:		
E-mail: jowens@jasewell.co	m				
ADDITIONAL APPL	CANT REPRESEN	ITATIVE IN	FORMA	TION:	
Name/Relationship	to the project:				
Company name:			~~~~		
Mailing address:					
City:			State:		Zip code:
Telephone:			Fax:		
E-mail:					
PARCEL INFORMA	rion:				
Section #:29	#: 29 Township: 55N Range:		Parcel acreage: 39.88		
Parcel # (s): RP55N02W2	97200A	***************************************			
Legal description: 29-	55N-2W E2NESE & E2SESE				
Current zoning: Ag/For	est 10		Curre	nt use: Ag/Fore:	st 10-20 AC
What zoning district	s border the projec	et site?			

North: Ag/Forest	10	East: Ag/Forest 20				
South: Ag/Forest	10	West: Ag/Forest 10				
Comprehensi	ve plan designation:					
Uses of the su	urrounding land (describe lot sizes,	structures, uses):				
North: Residentia	I- Large Ag/Forest Parcel					
South: Vacant Tir	mberland					
East: Residential						
West: Residential- Large Ag/Forest Parcel						
Within Area o	of City Impact: Yes: No: ✓ If y	ves, which city?:				
Detailed Directions to Site: From Sandpoint take Hwy 95 South for roughly 11 miles, turn left on to Blacktail Rd and go roughly 3 miles and property will be on the right.						
-	~					
ADDIMIONAL	DDO IECA DECODIDATON					
	PROJECT DESCRIPTION:					
	recording information:					
Proposed lots	tion is for : MLD	Depth to Width Ratio (D:W)				
Lot #1		Depth to width Ratio (D.w)				
Lot #2	Proposed acreage: 9.97 Proposed acreage: 9.97					
Lot #3	Proposed acreage: 9.96					
Lot #4	Proposed acreage: 9.95					
Remainder	Proposed acreage: N/A	N/A				
	land division proposal and resulting					
Describe the i	and division proposal and resulting	; acticage. Octobration and ranged pane.				
CIME INCOR	A A TO A ONL					
SITE INFORM		in a land factures.				
Contract to the property of the state of the	e a detailed description of the follow	I maximum slope, rock outcroppings, benches, etc:				
	h a gentle slope throughout.	i maximum stope, rock outcroppings, benches, etc.				
-						
Water courses	s (lakes, streams, rivers & other bo	dies of water):				
	am runs through the property.					
-						
-						
Springs & wells: None.						

Exi	sting structures (size & use): There is currently one single family home and several outbuildings on the property, that will remain.			
Lar	nd cover (timber, pastures, etc): Heavily timbered			
Aro	wetlands present on site? / Yes No Source of information: www.FWS.gov			
	od Hazard Zones located on site: X D A AE DFIRM MAP: FEMA			
Oth	ner pertinent information (attach additional pages if needed):			
AC	CESS INFORMATION:			
Plea	ase check the appropriate boxes:			
	Private Easement Existing Proposed Describe travel surface (e.g., gravel, dirt, paved, etc.), travel way width, road grade and easement width. Include recorded instrument number for existing easements & name, if existing: Lot 1 has a private easement through parcel #RP55N02W285550A owner by the property owner, this will remain in effect. This parcel is off Blacktail Rd, which is a gravel, County Maintained road.			
	Public Road Existing Proposed Describe travel surface (e.g., gravel, dirt, paved, etc.), travel way width, road grade right-of-way width and name, if existing: Lots 2-4 are off Blacktail Rd, which is a gravel, County Maintained road.			
	Combination of Public Road/Private Easement			
	yublic road dedication proposed as part of this minor land division? Yes ☑ No			
List	existing access and utility easements on the subject property.			

SERVICES: Sewage disposal will be provided by: Existing Community System - List name of sewer district or provider and type of system: Proposed Community System – List type & proposed ownership: Х Individual system – List type: Will be responsible to install own septic system Explain the type of sewage system, capacity, maintenance plan, location of facilities, if applicable and other details: Will the sanitary restriction be lifted by the Panhandle Health District? ☐ Yes ■ No Water will be supplied by: Existing public or community system - List name of provider: _____ Proposed Community System – List type & proposed ownership: _____ Individual well Will have individual wells dug once MLD complete. Х Please explain the water source, capacity, system maintenance plan, storage and delivery system and other details: Which power company will serve the project site? Northern Lights I hereby certify that all the information, statements, attachments and exhibits submitted herewith are true to the best of my knowledge. I further grant permission to Bonner County employees and representatives, elected or appointed officials to enter upon the subject land to make examinations, post the property or review the premises relative to the processing of this application.

Kepresentative

Landowner's signature:

Landowner's signature:

REDING ESTATES

SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 55 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, B.M., BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE	OWNERS' CERTIFICATE	SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE HEREIN PLAT OF REDING TAILES AND CHECKED THE PLAT AND COMPUTATIONS THEREON AND HAVE TERMINED THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDAHO STATE CODE PERTAINING TO ATS AND SURVEYS HAVE BEEN MET.	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT CAROL REDNIG, PATRICK REDNIG AND TERESE REDNIG, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ESTATE OF FRANCIS PATRICK REDNIG, ARE THE RECORD OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS CERTIFICATE AND HAS CAUSED THE SAME TO BE ADJUSTED AS SHOWN HEREON AND TO BE KNOWN AS TEEDING ESTATES, LOCATED IN SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 55 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, BOSE MERDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:	I HEREST CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED ON AN ACTUAL SURVEY LOCATED IN SECTION 29, TOWNISHER SS NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, BOSSE MERIDAN, BONNER COUNTY, DANOL THAT THE DISTANCES, COURSES AND ANGLES ARE SHOWN CORRECTLY HEREON AND THE MONHAGENT MAY BEEN PLACED AND ALL LOT AND BLOCK CORNERS PROPERTY SET AND THAT THE SURVEY IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE STATE LAW AND LOCAL ORDINANCES.
TED THISDAY OF,202	THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER, ALL OF SACT SECTION 29. CONTAINING 39.65 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.	DATED THISDAY OF, 202
	SEWER SERVICE TO BE PROVIDED BY INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC SYSTEM.	STORUL LAND RA
BONNER COUNTY SURVEYOR	WATER SERVICE TO BE PROVIDED BY INDMIDUAL RESIDENTIAL WELL.	
	THE INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTLITY EASEMENT SHOWN OVER THE REMAINDER PARCEL IS HEREBY DEDICATED FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT 1, SHOWN HEREON.	EVAN A PAGE, PLS NO. 20538
PLANNING DIRECTOR'S CERTIFICATE		
THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED THISDAY OF 202	CAROL REDING PATRICK REDING	~
NTED THISDAY OF,202	TERESE REDING	RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE FILED THIS DAY OF 202. AT AT THE REQUEST OF JAMES A SEWELL AND ASSOCIATES, LLC.
BONNER COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR	OWNERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT	INSTRUMENT NO FEE:
	COUNTY OF	BONNER COUNTY RECORDER
PANHANDLE HEALTH DISTRICT 1 SANITARY RESTRICTIONS AS REQUIRED BY IDAHO CODE, TITLE 30, CHAPTER 13 E IN FORCE. NO OWNER SHALL CONSTRUCT ANY BUILDING, DWELLING OR ELIER WHICH NECESSIATES THE SUPPLYING OF WATER OR SEWAGE FACILITIES R PERSONS USING SUCH PREVISES UNITL. SANITARY RESTRICTION REQUIRELEMIS	ON THIS DAY OF IN THE YEAR OF 202 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED CAROL F. REDING, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF FRANCIS PATRICK REDING, KNOWN OR DENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED. TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY EXECUTED. THE SAME.	RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE
E SATISFIED.	I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DATE LAST ABOVE WRITTEN.	No company or company or company on the same of the sa
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF	OWNERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	RESIDING AT:	STATE OF
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	COUNTY OF
THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF MINISTORES, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO. TED THIS	NOTARY PUBLIC	ON THIS DAY OF IN THE YEAR OF 202_ BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED IN THE STATE OF FRANCIS PARRICK M. REDNING PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF FRANCIS PARRICK SERVICE OF THE STATE OF THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN HISTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY EXECUTED THE SAME.
	OWNERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF	I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DATE LAST ABOVE WRITTEN
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	COUNTY OF	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF RESIDING AT:
CHARMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	ON THIS DAY OF IN THE YEAR OF 202	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
OUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE	ON THIS DAY OF IN THE YEAR OF 202 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED PATRICK F. REDING, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF FRANCIS PATRICK REDING, KNOWN OR IDENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY EXECUTED THE SAME.	NOTARY PUBLIC
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE REQUIRED TAXES ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PERTY HAVE BEEN FULLY PAID UP TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 20	I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DATE LAST ABOVE WRITTEN.	. <u></u>
PROVED THIS	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF RESDING AT:	SECTION 29, THY SAM, SHE STATES REDING ESTATES
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	James A Sextall and Associates LIC
BONNER COUNTY TREASURER	NOTARY PUBLIC	CONSULTATION DOLLAR ANNUAL CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION DOLLAR CONSULTATION DOLLAR CONSULTATION DOLLAR CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONSULTATION CONS

REDING ESTATES SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 55 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, B.M., BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO 19 1 20 20 1 21 N89'35'02'W 2644.22' (R2) N69735"02"W (R2) SUBJECT TO INSTRUMENT NO. S89'48'15"E 2626.24 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION LINE EASEMENT, RECORDED ON OCTOBER 23, 1975. (INSTRUMENT NO. 170049, RECORDS OF BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO). 30 1 29 29 29 4 28 -SECTION CORNER FOUND 5/8" REBAR C.P.&F. INST. NO. 551630 (R9) FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH 1-1/2" ALLMINUM CAP, RLEGIBLE C.P. af. 20-55N-2W-R-9-1 (R12) **LEGEND** SET 5/8" X 24" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP, PLS NO. 20538 "" FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP, PLS NO. 5713, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. **BASIS OF BEARING** FOUND 1" PIPE PER (R1) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 55 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, BOSE LIGERDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO. PER RECORD OF SURVEY INSTRUMENT NO. 163203 BY PLS NO. 2353. RECORDED ON 1-22-75. (RE) ---- INFORMATION PER SURVEY REFERENCE LISTED ON SHEET 3 OF 3 SNF SEARCHED FOR, NOT FOUND NW1/4 NE1/4 **POINT OF BEGINNING** THE DESCRIPTION OF THE OVERALL PROPERTY DEPICTED ON THIS MAP BEING DESCRIBED AS AN ALQUOUT PORTION, THERE IS NO "POINT OF BEGINNING" AS COMMONLY REFERRED TO IN METES & BOUNDS LAND DESCRIPTIONS. THEREFORE \$50-1304(2)(g) OF IDAHO CODE IS INAPPLICABLE TO THIS SURVEY. IDENTIFYING A POINT HEREON AS THE "POINT OF BEGINNING" WOULD BE ENTIRELY ARBITRARY, SO NO SUCH LABEL HAS BEEN MADE. QUARTER CORNER SECTION 28 -FOUND 2-1/2" BRASS CAP BY PLS NO. 974. (R1)(R2) SCALE IN FEET 5238.09' (1 5238.7 QUARTER CORNER SECTION 29 FOUND 2-1/2" BRASS CAP BY PLS NO. 974. (R1) 589"11"04"E (R2) 28 29 589'24'05"E 5250.07 SURVEYOR'S NARRATIVE & NOTES S0'37'36'W 57.44" 2629,46 1310.31 655.15 THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY WAS TO DIVIDE BONNER COUNTY PARCEL NUMBER RPSSNO2W297200A INTO INDIVIDUAL LOTS AS SHOWN HEREON. 30 S0727'16'W - OLIARTER CORNER NOTHING FOUND SET 5/8" REBAR WITH 2-1/2" ALLIMININ CAP, PLS NO. 20538 SNOLE PROPORTION C.P.AF. FLED. SEE SURVEYOR'S NOTE §1. /29 THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED UTILIZING A NIKON DTM-522 TOTAL STATION AND REAL TIME KNEWLATIC (RICH) GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (GPS) EQUIPMENT. THE LINEAR ERROR OF CLOSURE OF THE RANDOM TRAVERSE, PRIOR TO ANY ADJUSTMENT, NEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF IDAMO. HE1/4 NW1/A ME1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4. ĝ NW1/4 SE1/4 589 18 06 E/ RECONSTRUCTION THIS DESIRABLE THE BOULDAY THE PROPERTY OF THE CLOSING CORRECT FOR SECTIONS 28 & 33 WAS RE-ESTRUCISED AS BONG 33.00' (50 LINES) FROM EACH OF 2 REFERENCE BONG DATE OF LINES AND EACH OF 2 REFERENCE BONDWINDOWN SET OF THE U.S. BUREAU OF LINES AND EACH OF THE REFERENCE HAVE AND ADDRESS OF THE CORRECT FOR THE CONTROL THE LINE BETWEEN THE TWO MOST EASTERLY MONUMENTS ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN SET TWO MOST EASTERLY MONUMENTS ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN SET TWO MOST EASTERLY MONUMENTS ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN SETTINGS 28 & 32 (BOTH PER RY). 654,77 88 SW1/4 SE1/4 HE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 282 FOUND REBAR ALIMINUM CAS PLS NO. 974 S89"12"07"E 1309.03" SW1/4 SEE 654.38 SHEET 5. 3 OF 3 NO'24'47" 681.61 HE1/A SE1/A SE1/A MW1/A SE1/4 SE1/4 \$89'06'10'E. SW1/4 SE1/4 654.36 OUNTER CORNER FOUND 2-1/2" ALIMINING CAP, PLS NO. 1947 C.P.&F. INST. NO. 552834 (R14) St/1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 SHEET TITLE: 11-17-21 1 = 400' SECTION 29. THP SSM. BNG ZW.R.M. SE1/A SE1/4 <u>//29/</u> 30 V 29 **REDING ESTATES** FOUND REBAR W/ PLASTIC CAP. PLS NO. 8107 (R8) 28 29 BMI, FAP N89'00'22"W 2615.31 1307.78 31 4 32 588'47'00"E 2614.61" (R2) 32 56.74 \$88'47'00'E 2814.81' (R2) 33 CONSULTING ENGINEERS NEWPORT, WASHINGTON, 99156, (509)447-3626 SHT2_OF_3 C.P.A.F. FILED. SEE SURVEYOR'S NOTE #3

